of the 300 Shares of face value of 2 BHD (Bahrain Dinar) each representing 40.00% shareholding of the Code Brew
W.L.L. (“Target Company”), 1,00,00,000 Shares of face value of 0.00001$ (United States Dollar) each representing
100.00% shareholding of the Code Brew, Inc. (“Target Company”) and 2 Shares of face value of 1000 AED (United
Arab Emirates Dirham ) each representing 100.00% shareholding of the Code Brew Labs FZCO (“Target
Company”).

The Equity Shares being issued shall be pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company.

7.  Intention/ Contribution of promoters / directors / key managerial personnel to subscribe to the offer:

None of the existing Directors or Key Managerial Personnel or Promoters intends to subscribe to the proposed issue
or furtherance of objects.

8.  The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed issue of Equity

Shares as follows:

Sr.
No.

Category

Pre-issue
Post Issue (without
Warrants consider)

Post Issue (with
Warrants Consider)*

No. of
shares
held

%
No. of

shares held
%

No. of
shares
held

%

A Promoters Holding

1 Indian

  Individuals 27,91,280 62.72 27,91,280 55.46 27,91,280 46.47

  Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub Total  27,91,280 62.72 27,91,280 55.46 27,91,280 46.47

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub Total (A) 27,91,280 62.72 27,91,280 55.46 27,91,280 46.47

B Non-promoters’ holding

1 Institutional investors

2  Non-institution

Resident Individuals
holding nominal share
capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs

9,28,700 20.87 9,28,700 18.45 9,28,700 15.46

Resident Individuals
holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

6,23,270 14.00 12,05,723 23.96 21,79,723 36.29

Non Resident Indians
(NRIs)

69,375 1.56 69,375 1.38 69,375 1.15

  Bodies Corporate 22,200 0.50 22,200 0.44 22,200 0.37

  Directors and relatives 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

others (including HUF,
Firm, etc.)

15,725 0.35 15,725 0.31 15,725 0.26

  Sub Total (B)  16,59,270 37.28 22,41,723 44.54 32,15,723 53.53

  Grand Total 44,50,550 100.00 50,33,003 100.00 60,07,003 100.00

*Note: The Company has allotted 9,74,000 warrants on November 25, 2024, which have not yet been converted into

equity shares as of the date of this notice. However, for the purposes of the above post-issue shareholding with
warrant consideration, it has been assumed that all such warrants are fully converted into equity shares.
Consequently, the post-conversion share capital and shareholding percentages have been calculated on a fully
diluted basis.

9.  Proposed time schedule/ time frame within which the allotment/ preferential issue shall be completed:

The allotment of Equity Shares shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the